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Aeroporto FVG SpA 
GA tariffs and charges 2024 

A)    AIRPORT FEES [per a/c movement] 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

FEE TYPE UNIT EUR 

Landing or take-off fee per ton, up to 25 tons 1.95 

Landing or take-off fee per ton, over 25 tons 2.66 

Parking fee up to 2.00 hours  free 

Parking fee, longer than 2.00 hours 
per ton / hour 

or fraction 
0.39 

FEE TYPE UNIT EUR 

EU boarding fee adult departing pax 11.22 

EU boarding fee child departing pax 5.61 

Non-EU boarding fee adult departing pax 14.96 

Non-EU boarding fee child departing pax 7.48 

Security fee departing pax 2.38 

HBS fee departing pax 0.55 

PRM fee deaprting pax 0.95 

Council tax departing pax not applicable at TRS 
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Aeroporto FVG SpA 
GA tariffs and charges 2024 

C)    COMPREHENSIVE GROUND HANDLING TARIFF  [per a/c movement] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D)     HANDLING TARIFF (C) ADJUSTMENTS: 

 

 30% surcharge for landing and take off at night time (from 09.00PM to 07.00AM) 

 No surcharge for services provided on holidays and Sundays. 

 Humanitarian, rescue and relief flights are exempted from the payment of the 
charges. 

 

E) USE OF AIRPORT EQUIPMENT / ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

       TARIFF  (based on MTOW
1
) EUR 

Price per ton per leg 15.35 

SERVICE UNIT EUR 

Ground Power Unit per hour or fraction 80.00 

Air Start Unit per call 80.00 

Cooling / Heating Unit per 30’ or fraction 80.00 

Toilet service per call 45.00 

Water service per call 45.00 

Basic catering handling service per call 75.00 

Full catering handling service 
(with lift) 

per call 100.00 
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Aeroporto FVG SpA 
GA tariffs and charges 2024 

SERVICE UNIT EUR 

De-icing 
for aircraft up to 60 MTOW tons 

per call 200.00 

De-icing 
for aircraft over 60 MTOW tons 

per call 300.00 

De-icing fluid (AEA Type II) per litre  6.00 

Aircraft towing (other than push-back) per call 120.00 

Provision of ballast per bag (25kg) 15.00 

Additional manpower  
(from 06:00 to 24:00) 

per man/hour 
or fraction 

30.00 

Additional manpower  
(from 00:01 to 05:59) 

per man/hour 
or fraction 

50.00 

Security check or sealing 
of catering uplift 

per item, box 
or trolley 

3.50 

Exterior cleaning of 
flight-deck windows 

per call 15.00 

Interior spot cleaning on request per call 15.00 

Removal and disposal of litter and 
waste, on request 

per call 50.00 

Interior cleaning, on request per call 200.00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

 

A 5% (five per cent) accounting surcharge applies in case of advance payments on 

behalf of the operator. 
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Aeroporto FVG SpA 
GA tariffs and charges 2024 

 Fuel (JET A-1 / AVGAS 100LL) is supplied by CARBOIL Srl. 
 

 The fuel farm is open daily from 06:00LT to 22:00LT. 
 

 Fuel can also be available outside normal opening hours, from 22:01LT 
to 05:59LT if agreed in advance with a fax request to be sent no later 
than 2 hours (i.e. 20:00LT) before the closure time of the fuel farm.  

 

 Fuel can be paid by a selection of resellers cards: BP, UVAir, World 
Fuel Services, AVcard, Aloa, Nautilus. Avgas only can be paid by 
credit/debit card (Moneta, Visa, Visa Electron, PagoBancomat, Maes-
tro, MasterCard, EuroCard, Agos, JCB Cards; DINERS and AMEX are 
NOT accepted).  

 

 Cash payments are allowed up to 999 EUR only. 
 
 
 

 For any information about fuel and its prices, please contact di-
rectly the fuel supplier (CARBOIL Srl): 

 
 

 - Phone:   +39 0481 777658 
 
 - Mobile:   +39 338 6806698 
 
 - Email:   depa.trieste@carboil.it 

F)    FUEL INFORMATION 
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GA tariffs and charges 2024 

G)    ACCOUNTING and SETTLEMENT PROCEDURES 
 
 
 
 
 
The form of payment must be agreed in writing by the parties before the date of the flight. 
 
a) Payments must be made by credit card before the departure of their aircraft and must be 
referred to all services received, in accordance with the invoice issued by Aeroporto Friuli Ve-
nezia Giulia S.p.A.. 
 
b) For payments in foreign currency, the equivalent amount in EURO (EUR) will be calculated 
on the basis of the official daily rate of exchange. 
 
c) Payment of third party suppliers (i.e. the fuel company, the catere, etc.) must be separately 
arranged with those companies. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REMARKS: 
 
 

1) The aircraft weight, expressed in metric tons, is the maximum take-off weight (MTOW) re-
sulting from the flight certificate. Fractions of ton are rounded up to the upper unit. 
 
2) The above information is general. Details on airport services and/or operations not specified 
herein will be provided upon request. 


